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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION B ianbeR . (011)

Seventeenth Coast Guard District
UNITED STATES COAST GUARD PO Box o500 o oee

Juneau, Alaska 99802
(967) 586-7363

16214
15 March 1982

REPORT TO THE NORTH PACIFIC FISHERIES MANAGEMENT COUNCIL
CONCERNING U.S. COAST GUARD FCMA ENFORCEMENT.

1. Recent FCMA Infractions. Since the 1last council meeting
seven reports of violation (civil penalty procedures) and five
‘citations (written warning) have been issued. A brief summary of
each infraction follows.

a. 8 December. USCGC JARVIS issued a report of violation to
the Taiwanese stern trawler HIGHLY No. 301 for failure to provide
a safe boarding ladder for the authorized boarding party.

b. 9 December. USCGC CONFIDENCE issued a report of
violation to the Polish stern trawler SIRIUS for £failure to
properly maintain its daily cumulative catch log by failing to
log cumulative totals for its target species (pollock) for a
five-day period.

C. 12 December. USCGC CONFIDENCE issued three reports of
violation to the Polish stern trawler MARLIN for €failure to
properly guard channel 16 VHF/FM, failure to stop immediately to
facilitate an authorized boarding, and failure to maneuver in a
manner to facilitate an authorized boarding. All available means
to signal MARLIN were used during the thirty minute pursuit by
USCGC CONFIDENCE which resulted in MARLIN's turning in the
direction of USCGC CONFIDENCE at close range prior to finally
stopping to allow the boarding.

d. 24 December. Air Station Kodiak issued a citation to the
Soviet tanker ARAKS for failure to properly display its
international radio call sign.

e. 1 January. Air Station Kodiak issued a citation to the
Japanese longliner TENYU MARU No. 37 for conducting fishing
activities one day prior to the time submitted in its check-in
message.

f. 1 January. Air Station Kodiak issued a citation to the
Japanese longliner EIKYU MARU No. 82 for conducting £fishing
activities one day prior to the time submitted in its check-in
message.



g. 12 February. USCGC BOUTWELL issued one violation to the
South Korean stern trawler KYUNG YANG HO for failure to properly
maintain its daily cumulative catch log by failing to 1log
twenty-seven blocks (472.5 kg) of flounder.

h. 8 March. USCGC BOUTWELL issued a citation to the South
Korean stern trawler NAMBUG for failure to make proper
notification of ceasing its fishing activities prior to
completion and departure from the fishing area.

i. 8 March. USCGC BOUTWELL issued a violation to the South
Korean stern trawler HWA RANG HO for failure to make proper
notification of the time and position of its departure from the
fishing grounds.

j. 15 March. USCGC RUSH issued a citation to the South
Korean stern trawler No. 1 HAN SUNG for failure to properly
maintain its daily cumulative catch log by logging its catch by
total (gross weight) weight rather than round weight.

Enclosure: (1) U.S. Cpast Guard Patrol Effort.
(2) Analysis of Boardings and Enforcement Incidents.
(3) Surveillance Standard Analysis for Independent
Fishing Vessels.

(4) Boarding Standard Analysis for Independent
Fishing Vessels.
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U. S. COAST GUARD PATROL EFFORT (1981-1982)

CUTTER AIRCRAFT MILES FISHING VESSEL IDENTIFICATIONS FISHING VESSEL BOARDINGS

PATROL PATROL  PATROLLED

DAYS HOURS JA KS PL M GE UR CA NOTOTAL JA KS PL T™W GE UR CA NO TOTAL
JULY 1981 78 86 28247 272 81 47 @04 a7 94 1@ @A 385 26 1) 02 41 @) a4 oL A9 42
AUGUST 75 80 26170 270 80 44 91 @3 02 96 A 366 24 14 M 4. AL a4 94 pF 37
SEPTEMBER 29 86 31472 276 100 26 A3 02 08 98 09 447 18 @7 AL 4. 01 4G 04 08 28
OCTOBER 199 121 33832 425 9 p6 P91 14 15: ML A3 554 12 MO 02 60 A 0B @4 aA 23
NOVEMBER 75 72 20509 33¢. 70 14 @92 M2 M M A 420 09 06 01 A1 64 63 93 a4 17
DECEMBER 22 100 22659 111 99 98 a7 @1 @4 02 @9 232 12 @2 11 Q1 4@ 00 B 909 26
JANUARY 1982 40 116 23013 9 39 06 o3 @1 02 91 AP 139 66 N5 04 6% O3 ad A3 @9 11
FEBRUARY 26 152 32730 261 75 .00 8 00 01 @0 @A 337 05 96 A8 08 04 066 4B A 1)
MARCH 34 92 21866 145 22 00 94 03 06 @4 9@ 176 B4 07 00 04 ML 43 AN 0B 12
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ANALYSIS OF BOARDING AND ENFORCEMENT INCIDENTS
FOR 1981-1982
(BOARDINGS/INCIDENTS) *

Japan USSR §S.KOREA POLAND TAIWAN W.GER CA

JUL 81 26/5 e/9 11/1 2/9 1/0 1/2 1/0
AUG 24/2 0/9 19/2 1/9 1/9 1/0 6/9
SEP 18/3 g/9 7/4 1/9 1/9 11 g/9
OCT 12/9 0/9 9/3 2/9 /90 0/0 0/9
NOV 9/1 ¢/0 6/6 1/9 1/3 8/9 g/9
DEC 12/6 9/9 2/9 11/4 1/1 2/9 2/0
JAN 82 6/0 9/0 5/0 g/9 g9/9 g/0 0/9
FEB 5/0 /9 6/1 6/9 2/0 8/9 2/0
MAR 4/9 0/@ 7/3 0/9 2/9 1/0 6/9
(through 3-15)

Cumulative :

Total 116/11 9/9 63/21 18/4 5/4 4/3 1/9
* NOTE: DOES NOT INCLUDE INFRACTIONS DETECTED BY MEANS
BOARDING.

NO.

/9
9/9
0/9
/9
0/0
2/9
0/9
g/9

g/9

2/9

oY

ALL BOARDINGS
RESULTING
IN INCIDEN

42/8 19

37/4 11

28/8 29

23/3 13

17/10 58

26/5 23

11/6 @

11/1 9

12/3 25

207/42 20

OTHER THAN
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SURVEILLANCE STANDARD ANALYSIS FOR INDEPENDENT

TIME PERIOD

13
27
19
24
27
21
@5
19
02
16
30
14
28
11
25

JUL
JUL
AUG
AUG
SEP
SEP
ocT
ocT
NOV
NOV
NOV
DEC
DEC
JAN

JAN

26
g9
23
06
20
o4
18
g1
15
29
13
27
10

24

JUL
AUG

AUG
SEP
SEP
oCT
oCcT
NOV
NOV
NOV
DEC
DEC
JAN

JAN

7 FEB

8 FEB - 21 FEB

22 FEB - 7 MAR

8 MAR - 15 MAR

NUMBER OF F/V ON
GROUNDS FOR ENTIRE

PERIOD

8l

82

233
243
251
249
254
237
148
150
131
95

82

67

80

130
141
147
150

FISHING VESSELS FOR 1981-1982

NUMBER OF F/V ON
GROUNDS FOR ENTIRE
PERIOD THAT WERE
SIGHTED

145
168
100
47
162
187
156
76
90
93
33
48
24
26
61
76
90
90

%SIGHTED

62
69
40
19
40
79
70
51
60
71
35
59
36
33
47
55
61
60
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BOARDING STANDARD ANALYSIS FOR INDEPENDENT

FOREIGN FISHING VESSELS FOR 1981-1982

MONTH GOAL
JULY 1981 33
AUGUST 27
SEPTEMBER 33
OCTOBER 34
NOVEMBER 26
DECEMBER 15
JANUARY 1982 19
FEBRUARY 27
MARCH 16
(through 3-15)

Cumulative

total 230

ACTUAL
BOARDINGS

42
37
28
23
17
26
11
11
12

214

$ACHIEVED

127
137
85
68
65
173
58
41
75

91

NOTE: BOARDING GOAL IS TO BOARD EVERY INDEPENDENT FOREIGN FISHING
VESSEL ONCE PER QUARTER.
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