

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION UNITED STATES COAST GUARD

all har a **thair di**neal thair and a ghair all all and a bail being and a second and a second and a second and a b

Agenda Item B-4

Address reply to:
COMMANDER (Oil)
Seventeenth Coast Guard District
P.O. Box 3—5000

Juneau, Alaska 99802

(907) 586-7363

16214 15 March 1982

REPORT TO THE NORTH PACIFIC FISHERIES MANAGEMENT COUNCIL CONCERNING U.S. COAST GUARD FCMA ENFORCEMENT.

- 1. Recent FCMA Infractions. Since the last council meeting seven reports of violation (civil penalty procedures) and five citations (written warning) have been issued. A brief summary of each infraction follows.
- a. 8 December. USCGC JARVIS issued a report of violation to the Taiwanese stern trawler HIGHLY No. 301 for failure to provide a safe boarding ladder for the authorized boarding party.
- b. 9 December. USCGC CONFIDENCE issued a report of violation to the Polish stern trawler SIRIUS for failure to properly maintain its daily cumulative catch log by failing to log cumulative totals for its target species (pollock) for a five-day period.
- c. 12 December. USCGC CONFIDENCE issued three reports of violation to the Polish stern trawler MARLIN for failure to properly guard channel 16 VHF/FM, failure to stop immediately to facilitate an authorized boarding, and failure to maneuver in a manner to facilitate an authorized boarding. All available means to signal MARLIN were used during the thirty minute pursuit by USCGC CONFIDENCE which resulted in MARLIN's turning in the direction of USCGC CONFIDENCE at close range prior to finally stopping to allow the boarding.
- d. 24 December. Air Station Kodiak issued a citation to the Soviet tanker ARAKS for failure to properly display its international radio call sign.
- e. 1 January. Air Station Kodiak issued a citation to the Japanese longliner TENYU MARU No. 37 for conducting fishing activities one day prior to the time submitted in its check-in message.
- f. 1 January. Air Station Kodiak issued a citation to the Japanese longliner EIKYU MARU No. 82 for conducting fishing activities one day prior to the time submitted in its check-in message.

- g. 12 February. USCGC BOUTWELL issued one violation to the South Korean stern trawler KYUNG YANG HO for failure to properly maintain its daily cumulative catch log by failing to log twenty-seven blocks (472.5 kg) of flounder.
- h. 8 March. USCGC BOUTWELL issued a citation to the South Korean stern trawler NAMBUG for failure to make proper notification of ceasing its fishing activities prior to completion and departure from the fishing area.
- i. 8 March. USCGC BOUTWELL issued a violation to the South Korean stern trawler HWA RANG HO for failure to make proper notification of the time and position of its departure from the fishing grounds.
- j. 15 March. USCGC RUSH issued a citation to the South Korean stern trawler No. 1 HAN SUNG for failure to properly maintain its daily cumulative catch log by logging its catch by total (gross weight) weight rather than round weight.

Enclosure:

- (1) U.S. Coast Guard Patrol Effort.
- (2) Analysis of Boardings and Enforcement Incidents.
- (3) Surveillance Standard Analysis for Independent Fishing Vessels.
- (4) Boarding Standard Analysis for Independent Fishing Vessels.

U. S. COAST GUARD PATROL EFFORT (1981-1982)

	CUTTER PATROL	AIRCRAFT PATROL	FISHING VESSEL IDENTIFICATIONS FISHING VESSEL BOARDINGS																		
DAYS	HOURS	PATROLLED	JA	KS	PL	W	GE	UR	CA	NO	TOTAL	JA	KS	PL	W	GE	UR	CA	МО	TOTAL	
JULY 1981	78	86	28249	272	81.	47	Ø 4	Ø7	94	1.0	ØØ	385	26	11	Ø2	Ø1	ØJ.	ØØ	øı	ØØ	42
AUGUST	75	8Ø	261.70	27Ø	8ø	44	Ø1	ø3	Ø2	Ø6	ØØ	366	24	1.0	Øl	Ø1.	Ø1	gg	gg	ØØ	37
SEPTEMBER	99	86	31472	276	100	26	ø3	Ø2	ØØ	ØØ	ØØ	407	18	Ø7	Ø1.	Ø1	Ø1	ØØ	ØØ	ØØ	28
OCTOBER	1ø9	121	33Ø32	425	96	Ø6	Ø1.	10	15	Ø1	ØØ	554	12	Ø9	Ø2	ØØ	ØØ	ØØ	gg	ØØ	23
NOVEMBER	75	72	20500	33Ø	7Ø	14	Ø2	Ø2	Ø1	ØØ	Ø1	420	Ø9	Ø6	Ø1	Ø1	ØØ	ØØ	ØØ	ga	17
DECEMBER	22	100	22659	111	Ø9	98	Ø7	Ø1	Ø4	Ø2	ØØ	232	12	Ø2	11	Ø1	ØØ	ØØ	ØØ	gg	26
JANUARY 1982	40	116	23Ø13	96	39	ØØ	ØØ	Ø1	Ø2	Ø 1	ØØ	139	Ø6	Ø5	ØØ	ØØ	ØØ	ØØ	ØØ	ØØ	11.
FEBRUARY	26	152	3273Ø	261	75	. ØØ	ØØ	ØØ	Ø1	ØØ	ØØ	337	Ø5	Ø6	ØØ	ØØ	ØØ	ØØ	ØØ	ØØ	11
MARCH	34	92	21866	145	22	ØØ	ØØ	Ø3	Ø6	ØØ	ØØ	176	ø4	Ø7	ØØ	ØØ	Ø1	ØØ	ØØ	ØØ	12

ANALYSIS OF BOARDING AND ENFORCEMENT INCIDENTS FOR 1981-1982 (BOARDINGS/INCIDENTS) *

POLAND TAIWAN Japan USSR S.KOREA W.GER CA NO. ALL BOARDINGS RESULTING IN INCIDEN JUL 81 26/5 0/0 11/1 2/0 1/Ø 1/2 1/0 0/0 42/8 19 **AUG** 24/2 0/0 10/2 1/0 1/0 1/0 0/0 0/0 37/4 11 SEP 18/3 Ø/Ø 7/4 1/0 1/0 1/1 0/0 0/0 28/8 29 OCT 12/Ø Ø/Ø 9/3 2/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 23/3 13 NOV 9/1 Ø/Ø 6/6 1/Ø 1/3 0/0 Ø/Ø Ø/Ø 17/1Ø 58 DEC 12/0 Ø/Ø 2/0 11/4 0/0 1/1 0/0 0/0 26/5 23 JAN 82 6/0 0/0 5/Ø Ø/Ø Ø/Ø Ø/Ø 0/0 0/0 11/0 FEB 5/Ø Ø/Ø 6/1 Ø/Ø 0/0 Ø/Ø Ø/Ø Ø/Ø 11/1 MAR 4/0 0/0 7/3 Ø/Ø Ø/Ø 1/0 0/0 0/0 12/3 25 (through 3-15) Cumulative 116/11 0/0 63/21 18/4 5/4 4/3 1/0 0/0 207/42 20

^{*} NOTE: DOES NOT INCLUDE INFRACTIONS DETECTED BY MEANS OTHER THAN BOARDING.

SURVEILLANCE STANDARD ANALYSIS FOR INDEPENDENT FISHING VESSELS FOR 1981-1982

GR	MBER OF F/V ON ROUNDS FOR ENTIRE RIOD	NUMBER OF F/V ON GROUNDS FOR ENTIRE PERIOD THAT WERE SIGHTED	
13 JUL - 26 JUL 81	233	145	62
27 JUL - Ø9 AUG	243	168	69
10 AUG - 23 AUG	251	100	40
24 AUG - Ø6 SEP	249	47	19
Ø7 SEP - 20 SEP	254	102	40
21 SEP - Ø4 OCT	237	187	79
Ø5 OCT - 18 OCT	223	156	70
19 OCT - Ø1 NOV	148	76	51
Ø2 NOV - 15 NOV	150	90	6Ø
16 NOV - 29 NOV	131	93	71
30 NOV - 13 DEC	\$	33	35
14 DEC - 27 DEC	82 82	48	59
28 DEC - 10 JAN 82	67	24	36
11 JAN - 24 JAN	80	26	33
25 JAN - 7 FEB	130	61	47
8 FEB - 21 FEB	141	76	55
22 FEB - 7 MAR	147	9ø	61
8 MAR - 15 MAR	150	90	6Ø

BOARDING STANDARD ANALYSIS FOR INDEPENDENT FOREIGN FISHING VESSELS FOR 1981-1982

MONTH	GOAL	ACTUAL BOARDINGS	%ACHIEVED
JULY 1981	33	42	127
AUGUST	27	37	137
SEPTEMBER	33	28	85
OCTOBER	34	23	68
NOVEMBER	26	17	65
DECEMBER	15	26	173
JANUARY 1982	19	11	58
FEBRUARY	27	11	41
MARCH (through 3-15)	16	12	75
Cumulative total	230	210	91

NOTE: BOARDING GOAL IS TO BOARD EVERY INDEPENDENT FOREIGN FISHING VESSEL ONCE PER QUARTER.